thence

south 40 degrees west 344 fdet; thence south1 degree east 1787 feet; thence south si de-grees east ’45 feet; thence south 261 feet-
snutheKo£.Ut4 1 70 degrees east34l feet; thencesouth 50)2 degrees east 1214 feet; where itwill terminate at a point one hundred and
seventy-one (171)feet north of the northwestcorner of the northeast quarter of the
southeast quarter of section twenty-four (24)
township twenty-nine (29) north of range
Be Jea Pl west. Jasper county, Indiana

*

?>»
Sa/ d

ii
Dit£ h or Drain will affect the kinds of